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1 6 Kleinlanghorst, Dirk Herford Honda CB250 Twin, 1978 1111 592 10

2 3 Stinski, Bernd Hechthausen Zündapp KS600, 1939 1147 572 11

3 6 Allers, Heiner Kiel Honda CB125T, 1983 1053 566 10

4 5 Harms, Peter Schenefeld Honda CB72, 1965 856 563 8

5 4 Lüdemann, Hans-Heinrich Ahausen BMW R51/3, 1952 959 562 9

6 6 Wittorf, Andreas Friedland BMW R60, 1977 657 560 6

7 3 Stammerjohann, Jens Hohenfelde DKW NZ350, 1939 721 559 7

8 6 Molter, Markus Sandersnebn Suzuki GT 750, 1977 554 554 5

9 3 Meyer, Michael Frankfurt Peugeot P117, 1935 1157 542 12

10 6 Reinl, Werner Wegberg BMW R50/5, 1971 889 537 9

11 4 Kisseler, Hans-Werner Lindlar Maico Maicoletta, 1956 652 535 7

12 5 Adler, Bernd Dortmund Norton N15 CS, 1967 503 503 6

13 6 Kleinlanghorst, Claudia Herford Yamaha XS 350, 1977 839 492 10

14 6 Benkenstein, Ralf Wipperfürth Honda CB750 Four, 1974 555 474 7

15 3 Schenk, Monika Spenge BMW R2, 1931 538 472 6

16 5 Konietzka, Barbara Frankfurt Honda CB250 K2, 1970 529 455 6

17 6 Klaas, Lothar Köln Yamaha XS750, 1974 512 448 6

18 6 Maschmann, Friedhelm Versmold BMW R100CS, 1981 671 448 9

19 2 Schenk, Walter Spenge Triumph STM500, 1930 500 432 6

20 4 Adler, Claudia Dortmund Triumph Cornet, 1954 498 427 6

21 6 Reinfeld, Manfred Tostedt Honda CB400F, 1977 407 407 5

22 4 Wachter, Hans-Jürgen Goch NSU Max, 1955 469 379 7

23 5 Gottbrecht, Walter Kiel BMW  R69S, 1962 372 372 4

24 4 Heseler, Klaus Düsseldorf Triumph TR5 Trophy, 1949 358 358 4

25 5 Eich, Wolfgang Hartenholm Hercules V1, 1970 337 337 3

26 3 Horstmann, Günter Lübbecke Suzuki GS850G, 1979 291 291 5

27 2 Mähler, Rudi Schalksmühle Tornax I/30, 1930 270 270 3

28 4 Geiger, Kurt Neckargmünd Tornax Express 250, 1954 254 254 3

29 3 Rückl, Bernd Münster BMW R23, 1939 251 251 3

30 2 Lewe, Ronny Sommerfeld BSA G25 Colonial, 1925 222 222 2

31 3 Tuchel, Peter Halle DKW KS200, 1937 208 208 3

32 3 Weisz, Josef Eltville Harley-Davidson UL, 1940 197 197 2

33 5 Schmidt, Rüdiger Kiel BSA A65 Ligtning, 1964 194 194 2

34 6 Rückl, Felix Münster Honda CB400N, 1984 186 186 3

35 6 Müller, Harald Bad Salzuflen Honda CB125, 1974 186 186 3
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36 4 Thelen, Hans Euskirchen BMW R25/3, 1955 186 186 2

37 2 Lewe, Robin Sommerfeld NSU 501 T, 1928 184 184 2

38 3 Amon, Dieter Stade Sunbeam A23, 1938 179 179 3

39 4 Kasper, Lothar Hagen Bismarck LM 98 T, 1949 171 171 2

40 2 Mannitz, Peter Zörbig NSU 501T, 1929 148 148 2

41 6 Beyer, Wolfgang Fröndenberg BMW R60/6, 1975 118 118 2

42 6 Heinz, Klaus Dieter Schwerte Yamaha XY650, 1980 112 112 2

43 1 Grafe, Markus Westerkappeln Wanderer  2,5PS/327, 1918 110 110 1

44 4 Fischer, Bernd Nürnberg BMW R26, 110 110 1

45 2 Hammes, Rainer Bissingen D-Rad R04, 1924 95 95 1

46 6 Schlenker, Wolfgang Künzelsau BMW R90 S, 1976 90 90 1

47 4 Busemann, Clemens Werl Triumph BDG250, 1951 89 89 1

48 4 Mittmann, Hubertus Werl MZ  125/3, 1957 74 74 1

49 6 Adler, Tim-Alexander Dortmund Honda CB 650, 1984 74 74 1

50 4 Hoppe, Manfred Ibbenbüren Miele 98, 1950 72 72 1

51 5 Naumann, Heiko Köthen Junak M10, 1961 72 72 1

52 4 Döppner, Wolfgang Ostercappeln Wittler L.M. 650, 1952 70 70 1

53 6 Hemmer, Friedel Mettingen Yamaha RD350LC, 1980 70 70 1

54 6 Kohlen, Jürgen Bergkamen Yamaha XS400SE, 1982 68 68 1

55 6 Steinbach, Helmut Bochum Motobecane 125LT, 1972 68 68 1

56 2 Bednarz, Klaus-Peter Sprockhovel Tornax III 28, 1928 64 64 1

57 4 Prieditis, Egils Grefrath Rex FM 50, 1952 50 50 2

DSQ 5 Sander, Karl-Gustav Dortmund Vespa P200E, 1980 717 0 8

- 6 Pletz, Martin Bischofsheim Yamaha SR500, 1983 0 0

- 2 Rypke, Hinrich Kölln-Reisiek BMW R42, 1927 0 1

- 6 Karnbach, Horst Lautertal Sanglas 400 E, 1975 0 0

- 4 Schröder, Emil Rieschweiler-M. DKW RT 175, 1955 0 0

- 4 Lukasik, Veronika Wernigerode EMW R35, 1955 0 1

- 6 Strobel, Hans Liptingen BMW R100RSC, 1977 0 0
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1 6 Kleinlanghorst, Dirk Herford Honda CB250 Twin, 1978 1111 592 10 120 98 114 108 116 112 116 120 120 87

2 3 Stinski, Bernd Hechthausen Zündapp KS600, 1939 1147 572 11 116 114 52 108 112 114 116 109 99 112 95

3 6 Allers, Heiner Kiel Honda CB125T, 1983 1053 566 10 101 110 118 112 96 120 97 106 93 100

4 5 Harms, Peter Schenefeld Honda CB72, 1965 856 563 8 103 97 99 120 97 110 112 118

5 4 Lüdemann, Hans-Heinrich Ahausen BMW R51/3, 1952 959 562 9 104 99 120 101 98 99 104 114 120

6 6 Wittorf, Andreas Friedland BMW R60, 1977 657 560 6 120 109 120 97 108 103

7 3 Stammerjohann, Jens Hohenfelde DKW NZ350, 1939 721 559 7 108 62 100 120 103 108 120

8 6 Molter, Markus Sandersnebn Suzuki GT 750, 1977 554 554 5 114 104 114 106 116

9 3 Meyer, Michael Frankfurt Peugeot P117, 1935 1157 542 12 112 87 108 66 104 102 93 80 91 98 116 100

10 6 Reinl, Werner Wegberg BMW R50/5, 1971 889 537 9 103 88 90 90 104 110 112 84 108

11 4 Kisseler, Hans-Werner Lindlar Maico Maicoletta, 1956 652 535 7 110 95 87 112 108 110 30

12 5 Adler, Bernd Dortmund Norton N15 CS, 1967 503 503 6 120 85 103 114 81

13 6 Kleinlanghorst, Claudia Herford Yamaha XS 350, 1977 839 492 10 58 105 85 102 92 93 100 51 72 81

14 6 Benkenstein, Ralf Wipperfürth Honda CB750 Four, 1974 555 474 7 85 81 114 90 94 91

15 3 Schenk, Monika Spenge BMW R2, 1931 538 472 6 87 66 98 99 84 104

16 5 Konietzka, Barbara Frankfurt Honda CB250 K2, 1970 529 455 6 98 76 101 106 74 74

17 6 Klaas, Lothar Köln Yamaha XS750, 1974 512 448 6 64 67 78 120 89 94

18 6 Maschmann, Friedhelm Versmold BMW R100CS, 1981 671 448 9 78 99 66 90 86 79 87 86

19 2 Schenk, Walter Spenge Triumph STM500, 1930 500 432 6 75 68 92 93 83 89

20 4 Adler, Claudia Dortmund Triumph Cornet, 1954 498 427 6 71 91 78 77 94 87

21 6 Reinfeld, Manfred Tostedt Honda CB400F, 1977 407 407 5 90 81 87 97 52

22 4 Wachter, Hans-Jürgen Goch NSU Max, 1955 469 379 7 54 59 118 36 68 70 64

23 5 Gottbrecht, Walter Kiel BMW  R69S, 1962 372 372 4 94 96 95 87

24 4 Heseler, Klaus Düsseldorf Triumph TR5 Trophy, 1949 358 358 4 99 106 92 61

25 5 Eich, Wolfgang Hartenholm Hercules V1, 1970 337 337 3 118 112 107

26 3 Horstmann, Günter Lübbecke Suzuki GS850G, 1979 291 291 5 32 78 59 61 61

27 2 Mähler, Rudi Schalksmühle Tornax I/30, 1930 270 270 3 103 78 89

28 4 Geiger, Kurt Neckargmünd Tornax Express 250, 1954 254 254 3 44 104 106

29 3 Rückl, Bernd Münster BMW R23, 1939 251 251 3 70 90 91

30 2 Lewe, Ronny Sommerfeld BSA G25 Colonial, 1925 222 222 2 102 120

31 3 Tuchel, Peter Halle DKW KS200, 1937 208 208 3 44 93 71

32 3 Weisz, Josef Eltville Harley-Davidson UL, 1940 197 197 2 105 92

33 5 Schmidt, Rüdiger Kiel BSA A65 Ligtning, 1964 194 194 2 106 88

34 6 Rückl, Felix Münster Honda CB400N, 1984 186 186 3 66 63 57

35 6 Müller, Harald Bad Salzuflen Honda CB125, 1974 186 186 3 24 77 85

36 4 Thelen, Hans Euskirchen BMW R25/3, 1955 186 186 2 110 76
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37 2 Lewe, Robin Sommerfeld NSU 501 T, 1928 184 184 2 112 72

38 3 Amon, Dieter Stade Sunbeam A23, 1938 179 179 3 83 96

39 4 Kasper, Lothar Hagen Bismarck LM 98 T, 1949 171 171 2 90 81

40 2 Mannitz, Peter Zörbig NSU 501T, 1929 148 148 2 75 73

41 6 Beyer, Wolfgang Fröndenberg BMW R60/6, 1975 118 118 2 80 38

42 6 Heinz, Klaus Dieter Schwerte Yamaha XY650, 1980 112 112 2 36 76

43 1 Grafe, Markus Westerkappeln Wanderer  2,5PS/327, 1918 110 110 1 110

44 4 Fischer, Bernd Nürnberg BMW R26, 110 110 1 110

45 2 Hammes, Rainer Bissingen D-Rad R04, 1924 95 95 1 95

46 6 Schlenker, Wolfgang Künzelsau BMW R90 S, 1976 90 90 1 90

47 4 Busemann, Clemens Werl Triumph BDG250, 1951 89 89 1 89

48 4 Mittmann, Hubertus Werl MZ  125/3, 1957 74 74 1 74

49 6 Adler, Tim-Alexander Dortmund Honda CB 650, 1984 74 74 1 74

50 4 Hoppe, Manfred Ibbenbüren Miele 98, 1950 72 72 1 72

51 5 Naumann, Heiko Köthen Junak M10, 1961 72 72 1 72

52 4 Döppner, Wolfgang Ostercappeln Wittler L.M. 650, 1952 70 70 1 70

53 6 Hemmer, Friedel Mettingen Yamaha RD350LC, 1980 70 70 1 70

54 6 Kohlen, Jürgen Bergkamen Yamaha XS400SE, 1982 68 68 1 68

55 6 Steinbach, Helmut Bochum Motobecane 125LT, 1972 68 68 1 68

56 2 Bednarz, Klaus-Peter Sprockhovel Tornax III 28, 1928 64 64 1 64

57 4 Prieditis, Egils Grefrath Rex FM 50, 1952 50 50 2 50

DSQ 5 Sander, Karl-Gustav Dortmund Vespa P200E, 1980 717 0 8 110 90 95 92 116 100 114

- 6 Pletz, Martin Bischofsheim Yamaha SR500, 1983 0 0

- 2 Rypke, Hinrich Kölln-Reisiek BMW R42, 1927 0 1

- 6 Karnbach, Horst Lautertal Sanglas 400 E, 1975 0 0

- 4 Schröder, Emil Rieschweiler-M. DKW RT 175, 1955 0 0

- 4 Lukasik, Veronika Wernigerode EMW R35, 1955 0 1

- 6 Strobel, Hans Liptingen BMW R100RSC, 1977 0 0
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